
             Watership Down Health - Christmas and New Year Opening Times 
 
  

Please note that these revised opening times may vary from the information received in the community and parish magazines which 
were published early November – sorry for any confusion and inconvenience. 

 
When the Practice is closed, please call NHS 111 for further advice. The Practice will display the Christmas and New Year Community 
Pharmacy Opening Times rota (once received) on our website and main front doors of each Practice.  

Date Overton Surgery Kingsclere Health Centre Oakley Surgery 

Monday 16th December Open Open Open 

Tuesday 17th December 
  

Open Open Open 

Wednesday 18th December   Open Open Open until 1pm – Closed PM 

Thursday 19th December Open Open Open 

Friday 20th December Open Open Open 

    

Monday 23rd December Open Open Open until 1pm – Closed PM 

Tuesday 24th December Open Open Open until 1pm – Closed PM 

Wednesday 25th December Closed Closed Closed 

Thursday 26th December Closed Closed Closed 

Friday 27th December Open Open Closed 

    

Monday 30th December Open Open Closed 

Tuesday 31st December Open Open Open 

Wednesday 1st January 2025 Closed Closed Closed 

Thursday 2nd January 2025 Open Open Open 

Friday 3rd January 2025 Open Open Open until 1pm – Closed PM 
 Published on Tuesday 17th December 2024 

  

       Wishing all our patients a Merry Christmas and a Healthy New Year    

 


